



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 43/2025**

SPECTRA TELEVENTURES PVT LTDDecree Holder
Through: **Mr. Shobit Garg and Mr. Aayush Malhotra, Advocates**

versus

ALLIANCE TELENET PVT LTDJudgement Debtor
Through: **None**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **13.05.2025**

EX.APPL.(OS) 762/2025 (for exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application is disposed of.

EX.P. 43/2025

3. This execution petition has been filed seeking execution of the judgment and decree dated 06.09.2024 as clarified vide order dated 12.03.2025.
4. Learned counsel for the Decree Holder states that the amount due and payable as on date is Rs. 1,59,55,296/- with further interest at 9% until the date of realisation.
5. He states that the computation of the said amount will be filed within two (2) weeks.
6. He further states that the Decree Holder has obtained information regarding the three bank accounts of the Judgment Debtor, which shall be

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 19/05/2025 at 12:25:21



placed on record within two (2) weeks along with list of the immovable assets of the Judgment Debtor. It is hereby ordered accordingly.

7. Upon steps being taken by the Decree Holder, issue notice to the Judgment Debtor through all modes. In addition, through the counsel, who represented the Judgment Debtor in CS(COMM) No. 530/2016.

8. List on **20.08.2025**.

MAY 13, 2025/rhc/AM

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 19/05/2025 at 12:25:21