



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 43/2025

SPECTRA TELEVENTURES PVT LTDDecree Holder

Through: Mr. Aayush Malhotra, Mr. Shobhit
Garg and Ms. Swati Bansal,
Advocates.

versus

ALLIANCE TELENET PVT LTDJudgement Debtor

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **20.08.2025**

1. As per the report of the Registry, notice has been served on the Judgment Debtor, and also to the counsel who appeared on behalf of the Judgment Debtor in CS (COMM) 530/2016 i.e. Mr. Y.S. Chauhan, Advocate.
2. None appears on behalf of the Judgment Debtor.
3. Counsel for the Decree Holder has shown to the Court an order dated 20th July, 2025 passed by the Division Bench in RFA(OS)(COMM) 21/2025 in an appeal filed by the Judgment Debtor. In the aforesaid order, the impugned judgment and decree have been stayed, subject to the Judgment Debtor depositing 75% of the decretal amount within four (4) weeks from the said date.
4. The period of four (4) weeks is to expire on 25th August, 2025.
5. In these circumstances, re-notify on 12th September, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

AUGUST 20, 2025/Vivek/-