



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 43/2025 & EX.APPL.(OS) 1312/2025**

SPECTRA TELEVENTURES PVT LTDDecree Holder

Through: Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Mr. Shobhit Garg,
Ms. Swati Bansal, Ms. Vaishali Gupta
and Ms. Ayushi Bansal, Advocates

versus

ALLIANCE TELENET PVT LTDJudgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Yudhvair Singh Chauhan,
Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

12.09.2025

EX.APPL.(OS) 1312/2025 (seeking to place on record the bank account details of the judgment debtor and computation of the decretal amount)

1. This is a fresh application filed on behalf of the decree holder seeking to place on record the bank account details of the judgment debtor and computation of the decretal amount calculated from 31st July, 2014 till 12th September, 2025.
2. As per the decree holder, a total amount due as on 12th September, 2025, is ₹1,62,56,754.43/-.
3. Issue notice.
4. Notice is accepted by the counsel appearing on behalf of the judgment debtor.
5. Reply to the application, if any, be filed within four (4) weeks.



6. Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, appearing on behalf of the judgment debtor submit that an application has been filed on behalf of the judgment debtor in RFA(OS) (COMM) 21/2025, seeking extension of time for the deposit of the decretal amount. The application is like to be listed shortly.
7. In view thereof, list on 21st November, 2025.
8. Let an affidavit of assets be filed on behalf of the judgment debtor within two (2) weeks from today.

AMIT BANSAL, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2025
ds