



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 43/2025 & EX.APPL.(OS) 1312/2025**

SPECTRA TELEVENTURES PVT LTD

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Mr. Shobhit Garg,
Mr. Swati Bansal, Ms. Vaishali Gupta
and Mr. Manoj Pandey, Advocates.

versus

ALLIANCE TELENET PVT LTD

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

22.12.2025

%

1. Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, counsel appearing on behalf of the judgment debtor submits that out of the total settlement amount of Rs.1,20,00,000/-, Rs.20 lakhs have been received by the decree holder by way of a cheque. A further amount of Rs.15 lakhs has been transferred by way of RTGS.
2. Counsel for the judgment debtor shall provide the details of the RTGS to the counsel for the decree holder.
3. Next instalment of Rs. 20 Lakhs is due on 10th January, 2026.
4. Renotify on 14th January, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

DECEMBER 22, 2025

Vivek/-