



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 43/2025 & EX.APPL.(OS) 1312/2025

SPECTRA TELEVENTURES PVT. LTD.Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Advocate with
Mr. Manoj Pandey, Mr. Shobhit Garg,
Mr. Swati Bansal, Ms. Vaishali
Gupta, Ms. Ayushi Bansal, Advocates
Mobile No. 9811079974
Email: gkbco@hotmail.com

versus

ALLIANCE TELENET PVT. LTD.Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Yudhvair Singh Chauhan, Mr.
A.S. Gahlot, Mr. Divyanshu Kumar,
Mr. Arpit Rao, Ms. Suranjana
Dasgupta, Ms. Manasvi Sharma,
Advocates (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

14.01.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the decree holder submits that though there is a Settlement Agreement between the parties, the judgment debtor is not complying with the said Settlement Agreement in its letter and spirit.
2. However, learned counsel appearing for the judgment debtor submits that the judgment debtor is complying with the terms of the Settlement Agreement.
3. He submits that as per the Settlement Agreement between the parties, the last installment of Rs. 20 Lacs, has to be paid to the decree holder by 10th



April, 2026.

4. Accordingly, re-notify on 30th April, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JANUARY 14, 2026

ak